

MILTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES COMMISSION
CABELL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
JAMES RIVER TURNPIKE WATER LINE UPGRADE PROJECT
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, DECEMBER 18, 2025 AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #T10-11314

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Fanco, Inc. Huntington, WV WV #000408		Virco Contracting, Inc. Charleston, WV WV #048448		A to Z Plumbing Charleston, WV WV #061033		Mason Dixon Energy Services, LLC Cameron, WV WV #057129		Chojnacki Co., Inc. Hamlin, WV WV #061646		BAAM Contractors Iaeger, WV WV #061720		Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. Charleston, WV 25301 WV #024887		RDR Utility Services Group, LLC Clarksburg, WV WV #047502	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
			BASE BID																
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 21,935.00	\$ 21,935.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
2	1	LS	Video Taping of Project Area	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	1	LS	Sediment and Erosion Control	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
4	2,600	LF	8" PVC C900 DR-18 Water Line	\$ 63.00	\$ 163,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 7.41	\$ 19,266.00	\$ 56.92	\$ 147,992.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 87.24	\$ 226,824.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 364,000.00
5	75	LF	16" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 256.67	\$ 19,250.25	\$ 320.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 156.78	\$ 11,758.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 26,250.00
6	1	EA	3/4" Air Release Valve Assembly	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
7	1	EA	8" M.JT Gate Valve w/Box and Lid	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
8	20	EA	Reconnect New Service Line to Existing Water Meter	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 962.50	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 3,194.80	\$ 63,896.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
9	1	EA	Tie-In New 8" PVC to Existing 12" PVC Waterline	\$ 55,950.00	\$ 55,950.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 120,160.00	\$ 120,160.00	\$ 196,040.00	\$ 196,040.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
10	1	EA	Reconnect to Existing 6" Water Line w/6" Gate Valve	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
11	2	EA	Reconnect to Existing 4" Water Line w/4" Gate Valve	\$ 6,275.00	\$ 12,550.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00
12	2	EA	Reconnect to Existing 2" Water Line w/2" Gate Valve	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
13	1	EA	Reconnect to Existing 4" AC Water Line w/Compression Coupling	\$ 4,975.00	\$ 4,975.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
14	250	LF	3/4" CTS Polyethylene Service Tubing (Moled)	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 54.30	\$ 13,575.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 53,500.00
15	150	LF	3/4" CTS Polyethylene Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 128.34	\$ 19,251.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 47.82	\$ 7,173.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 14,100.00
16	50	LF	1" CTS Polyethylene Service Tubing (Moled)	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 54.48	\$ 2,724.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,000.00
17	2	EA	Remove and Replace Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 10,675.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
18	300	LF	Gravel Driveway Repair	\$ 7.70	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 64.17	\$ 19,251.00	\$ 32.33	\$ 9,699.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.56	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00
19	150	LF	Concrete Driveway Repair	\$ 95.50	\$ 14,325.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 128.34	\$ 19,251.00	\$ 63.33	\$ 9,499.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 104.40	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 57,000.00
20	50	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 23,750.00
21	1,700	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 11.33	\$ 19,261.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 19,890.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 47,600.00
22	2,600	LF	WVDOH Inspection Fees - Allowance	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,210.00
23	2,300	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 8.37	\$ 19,251.00	\$ 2.74	\$ 6,302.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,500.00
			TOTAL BASE BID	\$ 385,000.00		\$ 415,160.00		\$ 452,691.25		\$ 457,783.50		\$ 471,660.00		\$ 594,632.50		\$ 699,500.00		\$ 857,310.00	

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #A

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST		
24	5	EA	2" Automatic Flushing Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,145.89	\$ 25,729.45	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 9,967.00	\$ 49,835.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 62,500.00
			TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #A		\$ 33,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 25,729.45		\$ 41,500.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 49,835.00		\$ 60,000.00		\$ 62,500.00

*Indicates Math Error



THRASHER
1000 Corporate Landing
Charleston, WV 25311
(304) 343-7601
Fax: (304) 343-7604
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrasher-group.com